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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1778

ANSWERED ON 05TH DECEMBER, 2024


Widening of Narrow Bridge Connecting Mahe and Palloor


1778. Shri Ve Vaithilingam:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware that the important bridge connecting Mahe with Palloor and other areas is very narrow and often poses danger to the movement of traffic, if so, the details thereof; and


(b) whether the Government proposes for widening and reconstruction of this narrow bridge which is the only connection between Mahe with other areas in that region of UT of Puducherry, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) No, Sir. The bridge connecting Mahey and Palloor lies on the abandoned section of new National Highway (NH) No. 66 due to the construction of bypass and has already been handed over to the Union Territory Government for its further development and maintenance.


*****

